SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M Plaintiff

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff;
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17102

VS,

Defendant

=

MATTHEW S. SLUSSER
MATTHEW 5. SLUSSER/ OCCUPANTS

Sheriff’'s Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

Location of the real estate: 715 STEINRUCK ROAD, BENTCN, PA 17814

Sheriff Costs

SAdvertising Sale (Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
-Grying Sale
—Bocketing
gy
Mailing Casts
_2esting Handbill
Shertff Automation Fund
Transfer Tax Form
_Web Posting
~—Service
—=arvice Mileage
Coptes
Motary- Fae
~srcharge

Total Sheriff Costs

_

Wednesday, March 19, 2014
2013Cv1447
$1,350.00

~$+5:00

$4E-00"
~§30700
$25.00
3466700
-H+80700
e aivavi
~~38700
~$HI00
“~$+36-00

$670.50

Grand Total:

$670.50

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570}-389-5625 (fax)



Feb, '9 2014 10:51AM Ne, 0715 P "1

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 ™, FRONT STREET
HARRISELURG, PA 17102

PiL: 717-234-4178

FAX: 717-233-1149

Toe: SHERIFF’S OFFICE From: Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 N. Front Street

Columbia County Sheriff Harrisburg, PA 17102

P.O. Box 380 Ph; 717-234-4178

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Fax; 717-233-1149

BARB VILLARRIAL

Fax; 570-389-5622 Date: February 18, 2014
Phone: 570-389-5624 Pages: 1 PAGE
Re: SHERIFFS SALE PROPERTY: 715 STEINRUCK ROAD

MATTHEW S, SLUSSER
2013-CV-0001447-MF

XUrgent  [JFor Review [ Please Comment [ PleaseReply [ Please Recycle

CONTINUE THE SHERIFF SALE SCHEDULED FOR 03/19/14. NO MONIES RECEIVED.

IF THERE 1§ ANY TROUBLE /N TRANSMISSION PLEASE DIAL THE ABOVE REFERENCED SENDER
IMMEDIATELY.



SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET

- VS. .
NO. "D NO. ID DATE/TIME OF SALE
..... - DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE, PER DEF. $)nne
~ LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
~~ MAILING COSTS $ &3 00

-~ ADVLERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
— ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE R,
— POSTING ITANDBILL $15.00
-— CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SIIERIFF’S DEED $35:00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25700
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25-00
COPIES S - xr
NOTARY S _
TOTAL % e ok ok ok o ok K o ko oK $m3{,;“£;*;_{?
WEB POSTING $150.00
— PRESS ENTI:RPRISIE INC. § —
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES 500 ~
TOTAL e dokdorsioksodoksdokskdoook ok ¢ J 2,002
-~ PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $30700
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ -~

Ay

i()lAIJ LR EE RS R EEELEEEE LR LRSS $ -

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  §
SCIOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ L -

’[‘()'I‘AIJ********************** $ <;’1_')

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 % _
WATER 20 0
TOT AL #¥kskdoiokiokdoriokkfokdkkordd ¢ o
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) ‘5__1_’ &
MISC. 5
S

TOTAL *# ks sordorsorsdordobmer ¢ -

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deptity
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
v Case Number
2013Cv1447

MATTHEW S. SLUSSER (et al )

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

12/19/2013  02:08 PM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TOBE T :
TO WIT: MATTHEW 8. SLUSSER AT 715 STEINRUCK ROAD. BENTON, P

MARTIN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Mﬂraé g é.

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

December 20, 2013

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Nokarial Secl oblc '
Sarah Jane Kiingaman, Notary Publ
Town of Boomsburg, Cofumbia County
My Compission Expirgs Oa. 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this .

20TH day of DECEMBER . 2013 \.\Qﬂ by Ve KQ{__Q/‘\;&G v

Plaintiff Attorney: PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER, 1719 NORTH FRONT STREET, HARRISBURG, PA 17102



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2013Cv1447

VS,

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
MATTHEW S. SLUSSER (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

02/06/2014  11.27 AM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UP

THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 715 STEINRUCK ROAD, BENWPA 178%4

MARTIN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Temotly T Chombouliin

February 07. 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH DF PENNSYLYANIA
Notarial Sex
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Netary Public
Town of Bloomsturg, Cofumbia County
My Commssion Expires Oct, 4, 2018

NOTARY
Affirrmed and subscribed to before me this

7TH day of FEBRUARY . 2014 /i(}w XQM ) _,(A/\ o Qe e
Plaintiff Attorney: PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER, 1719 NORTH FRONT STREE\E) HARRISBURG, oA 17102




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U S BANK NATIONAL ASSCCIATION
Vs, Case Number

MATTHEW S. SLUSSER (et al.) 2013CV1447

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(DNILSOd)

Zone:

Category: Real Estate Sale Postlng Sale Bill :
 01/16/2014  Warrant:

Manner: fc Not Spemﬂed > - Expires:

Notes: 'SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name: i(POHST”ING-} Served:

Primary 715 STEINRUCK ROAD T Aduitin ‘{ Aﬁv ,
Address: ‘BENTON, PA 17814 - Charge: Po‘ﬁ[é’ﬂ@&l Frod{ X 'ﬁg
Phone: Dos: | Relation: -

Atomate © | B T e =
Address: ate o‘)’@"/L\é me - //s; 7
Phone: . ’ Deputy: . @ Ml‘fea_gE: :

ELL KRUG & HALLER

Phone:  717-234-4178

Date:

Time:!

Mileage:

Deputy:

vL8LL Vd 'NOINIE 'AVON MOMUNIILS SL2

¥L0Z/91/10 -dX3



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 01/28/2014 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 17009
SLUSSER MATTHEW & Digtrict: BENTON TWP

715 STEINRUCK RD Deed: 20060 -6134
BENTON PA 17814 Location: 715 STEINRUCK RD

Parcel Id:03 -04 -001-05,000

Assessment: 48,073
Balances as of 01/28/2014

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN

By: . Per:




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Case Number

VS,
MATTHEW S. SLUSSER (et al ) 2013CV1447
0]
SERVICE COVER SHEET o
[
O
C e e e e P -Z
Category: Real Estate Sale - § S - Zone: g
Manner: < Not Spemﬂed > Expires: 5' 01!1 6.’2014 . Warrant: 3
Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
]
G £ =2
Name: CathyGordon o : : _ Adult In Charge - Posied - Other §
Primary 85 GordonRoad ' ; Adultin . W ” N §
Address: -Benton, PA 17814 ~ Charge: . }/ =
Phone:  1570-925-2517 DOB: ~ Relation: Q@"‘ |
Atternate e e oo :: Dare. - _ | o
Address: - : /9‘ /?’ g ; /%}O :

Phone: : Deputy: /@ . Mileage:

Phone:  717-234-4178

Date: €i

Time: !

Mileage: }MW o
Deputy: 5 _ l

FL8L1 ¥Yd ‘NOLNIZ 'AvOod NOOHOD 58

¥L0Z/9L/10 dX3



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

VS,

MATTHEW 5. SLUSSER (et al )

Case Number
2013CV1447

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner:

Nofes:

Name:

Primary

Address:

Phone:

Alternate .
Address: .

Phane’

Name:

Date:
Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER Phone:  717-234-4178
|
- e - g .
SRR B S B S !
’ o - ” ]
] ] g _
!

SERVICE COVER SHEET

. . . F e —— e - Zone: T e e .
O s oot wamane
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

< Not Spec.ifié.c'i'} '

'S MIHLLYIN ¥3SSN1S

P P - SeNEd: - 3
715 STEINRUCK ROAD ' O Adultin 4, 1] '4'4 :2 ey - '
BENTON, PA 17814 : Charge: /MM TFeAA SLU 5—5-‘2 ’< e

Relation:

L¥PLADELOE

DOB:

Date:

Deputy:

PL8ZL ¥d ‘NOLNIE 'AVOd MONANIALS §LL

S B E O

t102/9L/40 -dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATICN
Vs, Case Number

MATTHEW 5. SLUSSER (et al.} 2013Cv1447

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: | :
Expires: 0111812014 © Warrant:

é S.a.lé No'tice

Manner: < Not Specified >

JNY1 ‘HOvanNvl

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

LAURIE LAUB

brimary 715 STENRUGKROAD T agutm  Tmerous
Address: 'BENTON, PA 17814 . Charge: . () T

Phone: DOB: B Relation: AE ‘//

Address: B v B 2T L LY S

Phone: _ - : Deputy: /@ Mileage:

ult In Charge - Posted - Qther

Name: Serveds.___Personally

LPPLADELOT

Name:  PURCELL KRUG&HALLER = Phone: 7172344178

Date:

Time;

Mileage: I

Deputy: E

Y1841 ¥Yd ‘NOLIN3IE ‘GvOd MONYNIALS GL.

SEELEETERIS

PLOZ/9LIL0 dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOQCIATION
Vs, Case Number

MATTHEW &. SLUSSER (et al.} 2013CV1447

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: R aI o _

Zone:

Expires: 01/16/2014 ~ Warrant:

Manner: < Not S“b'ecméa >

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILVI3Y JILS3N0a

Name: ‘Domestic Relations Office of Columbia Cou Served:

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET Adult In

Address: ‘2ND FLOOR Charge:
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : ) S e

Phone: DOB: © Relation: ¢\, . UYL

LPPIADELOC

mtermate oo . Dato: ? )
Address: - : ihe

Phone: : Deputy: Lf Miteage:

Name:  PURCELL, KRUG

& HALLER Phone:  717-234-4178

‘1334LS NIVIN LS3M i

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

@ | |sw

FLOZ9LIL0 (dX3 d "DENEGSN0018 ‘MO0 14d ANZ



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
vs. Case Number

MATTHEW 5. SLUSSER (et at) 2013CV1447

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ‘Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice . Zone:
Manner: < Not Specified > o Expires: . 01/16/2014 Warrant:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHER!FF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

JXVLE ALNNOD VIENNT0D

Name: ‘Columbia County Tax Office _ o Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other
Primary PO Box agg RS Adult In _& e
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: (Olﬂ)l‘(', . M iler
Phone:  570-389-5649 pos:  Remation:  (lepp

oo [afy4n Tme O8O

PP IADCLOE

Phone: . . Deputy: ‘-/ . Miteage:

Name:  PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER . Phone:  717-234-4178

ey

H

i
Mileage: |
poputy: |

S1841 Vd 'OuNEGSWO01E ‘08¢ X08 Od

PLOZ/AALIL0 (dX3



Print Your Documents Page 1 ol'1

Document Receipt

Trans # 1589 Carrier § service.  USPS Server F rst-Class Meil® 1217201312 0000
Ao
Sapto:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROLF INTERMAL REVENUE
SERVIGE

600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Trackirg & 71904 14000800001 5833

Doc Ref & 20302013

Faostage 4.8100

FHILADELPHIA  PA 12106

http://webserver 1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 12/17/2013



Print Your Documents Page 1 ol' |

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 1568 Carrier / service:  UJSPS Server First-Class Malg 12MTE201342:20:00
AM
Zhip ta:
PHLADELFRAIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREE™ STH FLOCR Trazking #: T1801140206000715328
RCBERTMN.C NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Do Ref # 203E02013
Fostage 45100

FERILADELRFHIA - BA - ~3107

http:/fwebserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image. aspx’pd=1 12/17/2013



Print Your Documents

Document Receist

Trans # 1567

Ship te
QOFFICE CF F.A IR

PO BOX ANE

HARRISBURG PaA

A2MTI201312:50:00

First-Class Ma:l&
A

Carrier / senvice:  USPS Server

DEPARTMENT OF FUBLIC

YWELFARE
Tracking # 718014 40006200015916
Doc Ref #: 203EC2013
Postage 4.5100

17105

http://webscrverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=]

Page 1 ol 1

12/17/2013



Print Your Documents

[Dacument Receipt

Tranz # 1586 Carrier / service:  LUSPS Server Fret-Class Mzil® 12N TFI20M1312.0000
AM

Ship to

DEFPARTMENT OF REVEMUE COMNCMWEALTH OF »A

DEPARTW=NT 281230 Tracking # #1501 140206000215502

Do Ref i 203ED2013

Postare 48100
HARRISBULRG PA 17126

htip://wehserver 1 /sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

12/17/2013



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 1585 Carrier f service:  LSPS Senver First-Class Mail® 12M7201312°00:00
AM
Ship ta.
SMATICMAL SASITAL MANAGZAENT,
e
8245 TOURNAMENT DRWE Tracking #: 71901 14002600001 5886
SUITE 230 Doc Ref & Z03ED2013
Fastage 48100
WMEMZHIS TH 35723

http://webserver 1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 12/17/2013



Print Your Documents

Jocumnent Recelpt

Tans # 1564 Carrier { service:

Srip o
PRA RECEIVABLES MAMAGENENT, LLC
10 CHCHARLC-SUITE 100

LAKE FOREST CA - 92830

USPS Senver First-Class Mail& 12172013 12:20:00
A

Tracking #: 71901 14000600001 5885
Doo Ref & 203E02013
Fostage 48100

http:/fwebserver Iisendsuite%620live/projects/image. aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

12/177/2013



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Decument Recenpt

Trars # 1583 Carner { serece.  LSPS Server Firgt-Class Mal@ A2 T201512°00:00
Al
Shp to
UZZ DIRECT SERV'CES
PO B 20071 Trackirg # 719011 4000600001 5872
Doo Ref # ZL3EDZ013
Postage 4 8100
GLERMDALE CA 91209

http:/iwebserver l/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 12/17/2013



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CV1447

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 19, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Benton, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route No. 868, and in line of lands now or formerly of Martha Brown; THENCE
along the line of lands now or formerly of Martha Brown, North 20 degrees 37 minutes ¥vest, one hundred and seventy and twenty
four hundredths (170.24) feet to an iron pipe comer; THENCE along the same, North 82 degrees 58 minutes West ninety (90) feet
to an iron pipe corner; THENCE along the same, South 44 degrees 31 minutes West, four hundred and ninety and thirty four
hundredths (480 34) feet to an iron pipe cormer located in the ling of lands now or formerly of David Brown; THENCE along line of
lands now or formerly of David Brown, North 64 degrees 18 minutes West, two hundred and eighteen and fifty two hundredths
(218.52) feet to a corner;, THENCE along line of tands now or formerly of Owen Young, North 5 degrees 37 minutes East, seven
hundred and thirty six and seven hundredths (736.07) feet to an iran pin corner; THENCE along the lands now or formerly of Tim R,
Charles and Linda F. Charles, his wife, South 86 degrees 17 minutes 6 seconds East, five hundred and seventy seven and seventy
two hundredths (577.72) feet to an iron pin corner; THENCE along the lands now or formerly of Robert Miller, South & degrees 17
minutes YWest, two hundred (200} feet to a point; THENCE along the same, South 81 degrees 28 minutes East, ninety nine and
ninty nine hundredths {99.99) feet to a point located in the center line of Township Route No. 668; THENCE along the center ling of
Township Route No. 868, South 2 degrees 39 minutes East, thirty two and forty six hundredths (32 48) feet to a point; THENCE by
the same, South 13 degrees 21 minutes East one hundred and three and sixty hundredths {103 60} feet to a point; THENCE by the
same, South 7 degrees 15 minutes East, one hundred ninety four and forty seven hundredths {194.47} feet to a point; THENCE by
the same, South 27 degrees, 1 minute West, seventy two and seventy seven hundredths (72.77) feet to a point; THENCE along the
same, South 59 degrees 42 minutes West, seventy one and forty six hundredths (71.46} feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 10.014 acres of land.

HAVING THEREON erected a dwelling house known as 715 Steinruck Road, Benton, PA 17814,

PARCEL NO. 03-04-001-05

BEING THE SAME premises which Mark E. Travelpiece et al, by deed dated 06/16/06 and recorded 06/18/06 in Columbia County
Deed Instrument No. 2006-06134, granted and conveyed unto Matthew 5. Slusser,

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining rights of way, exceptions,
conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the sarme may appear in this or prior instruments of record.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 715 STEINRUCK ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 03-04-001-05

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of MATTHEW S, SLUSSER, MATTHEW S. SLUSSER/
OCCUPANTS in suit of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE EID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERICUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERICD. If the successful bidder faiits to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the hidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
alt sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

S bpdoab Gkl Teeoie i ono



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S 8. : -Case No. 2013CV1447 Page 2 of 2

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
HARRISBURG, PA 717-234-4178 . COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

i



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 205-7 3

DATE RECEIVED YA i
DOCKET AND INDEX {3 -, =73

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION s

COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT s

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE _Lé

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR - CK#
#*]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE A (] M TIME 740
POSTING DATE Fep, 13, Y

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1Y WEEK ~ peb, 74,

INDWEEK g0 %

3% WEEK /13, M




SHERIFF:

I 'am submitting documentation necessary to schedule a Sheriffs sale of rcal estate.

If you require anything further or have any questions as to content or format, please contact the
undersigned.

Thank you.

Maryland Ferretti / mferretti@@pkh.com
Purcell, Krug & Ilatler

1719 North Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102

PHONE: (717) 234-4178

Inquiries relating to service should be directed 10 Mindy Horley.

Inquiries relating to the actual sale should be directed to Sharon Dunn.



U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF

VS.

MATTIEW S. SLUSSER,
DEFENDANT(S)

WRI

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO, 2013-CV-0001447-MF

A0 - = 20D

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

I OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P.3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and
sell the [ollowing real estate identified as: 715 STEINRUCK ROAD BENTON, PA 17814 as follows:

Amount due pursuant to Judgment $149,377.43
Interest $521.12
Pcr diem of $13.45

to 12/13/13

I.ate Charges $28.87
($28.87 per month to 12/13/13 )

Escrow Deficit $2,973.44

TOTAL WRIT

PLUS COSTS:

$152,900.86

Pasbosa, YD) Sl

Dated: V3 -\\\D
PROTHONOTARY
By Vet {? Ao
(SEAL) DFPUTY
Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts

My Com ¥y Ist Mondav in 2016



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF

VS,

MATTHEW S. SLUSSER,
DEFENDANT(S)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2013-CV-0001447-MF

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE}

P.R.C.P. 3180 TQ 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OI' COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITIHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following real estate identified as: 715 STEINRUCK ROAD BENTON, PA 17814 as follows:

Amount due pursuant to Judgment
Interest

Per diem of $13.45

to 12/13/13

Late Charges

{$28.87 per month to 12/13/13 )
Escrow Deficit

TOTAL WRIT

PLUS COSTS:

Dated: \G-\L 13

(SEAL)

$149,377.43
$521.12

$28.87
$2,973.44

$152,900.86

Basbooe ) Seliesiy

PROTHONOTARY

e PP
BEPUTY .
Frofa & Clerk of Sev. Courds
iy Com. Fx, 1e oaday in 2016

By




U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFT

VS,

MATTHEW S. SLUSSER,
DEFENDANT(S)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2013-CV-0001447-MF

- P i
B /) ] }

VA D s

r/;(‘] _.} o +

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell, Krug & Haller, sets forth as of the date
the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property
located at 715 STEINRUCK ROAD BENTON, PA 17814:

1. Name and address of the Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

MATTHEW S. SLUSSER
715 STEINRUCK ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment, if different from that listed. in (1)

above: SAME

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold:

UCC Direct Services
P. O. Box 29071
Glendale, CA 91209-9071

PRA Reccivables Management, LLC
10 Orchard — Suite 100
Lake Forest, CA 92630

National Capital Management, L1.C
8245 Tournament Drive

Suite 230

Memphis, TN 38125

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

PLAINTIFF HEREIN (AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW):



3. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
UNKNOWN

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the salc: UNKNOWN

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest 1n the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
715 STEINRUCK ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

LAURILE LAUBACH
715 STEINRUCK ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

(In the preceding information, where addresses could not be reasonably ascertained, the same is
indicated.)

I verify that the statcments made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that [alse statements hercin are made subject to the

penalties of 18 PA C.S. Sectlion 4904 relating to unsworn falsification %

LeonP~Haller PA 1.D. #15700
Purcell, Krug & Haller

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178

DATE: December 11, 2013



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF

V5.

MATTHEW S, SLUSSER,
DEFENDANT(S)

COPY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2013-CV-0001447-MF

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT

COMMONEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

I, LEON P. HALLER, Attomey for the Plamiiff in the above matter, being duly

sworn according to law, hereby certify that the Mortgage in the above case is insured by

the Federal Housing Administration under Title II of the National Housing Act (12

U.5.C.A. Section 707 1715z11) and therefore does not fall within the provisions of PA

Act 91 of 1983 (Homeowners’ Emergency Mortgage Assistance Payments Program).

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this_// day

. Woe, " 20,3

Vet

Notary Gblic
: SOMMONWEALTE OF BENNSYLVANIA

3 HOTARIAL SEAL

; RMARYLAND K. FERRBETTI, Nciary Public
[ fower Paxton Twp., Dauphin County

E My Dorrnission Expires Aug. 8, 2014

-~ LEON P. HALLER




COPY

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,
PLAINTIFT CIVIL ACTIONLAW
VS, NO. 2013-CV-0001447-MF
MATTHEW S. SLUSSER, [N MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANT(S)

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County,

LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE who being duly sworn according to law deposes and states that the
Defendants above named are not on active duty in the Military Service nor engaged in any way which
would bring them within the Servicemembers’ Civil Relief Act. A copy of the search through the

Defense Manpower Data Center website is attached.

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this _//_ day

7-{),{56/ 20 /4

%/ / / / / VZ/ LEON P<HIALLER, ESQUIRE
Lttt foin e

otar Pu ic

'/ _Condivgs rnEALTH D Pmmavu@wﬁ
T NOTARIAL BE

L MARYLANE W FERRETT, i»om'yFumtc
|| ower Pt T, Daughin County

ﬁ By Corrniesien EmirﬂsAug g2 2014

i

==




The Defense Manpower Data Center (OMDC} 1. .1 organization of the Department of Defense (DoD} that mau...ains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other efigibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA} (formerly known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any infermation indicating that the
individual is currently on aclive duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced abave, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otharwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil” URL: http:/fwww defenselink.milffag/pis/PCOSSLDR html. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual’s Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual 1eft Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3} Whether the individual or his/her unit received garly notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date,

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d) (1). Prior to 2010 anly some of the active duty perods less
than 30 consecutive days in length wers available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authonized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. Al Active Guard Reserve {AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mebilization pesition in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Aclive Reserve [ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status alse applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U 8.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmosphenic Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this centificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Titie 14 active duty records for ail the Unifermed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d){1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the pericd of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check ta make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to repori for active duty or to be inducted, bui who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is impartant because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dales of active duty,

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek gqualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, S5M/date of birth, and aclive duty status date provided by the reguester. Providing
erraneous information will cause an erranecus cerificate to be provided.

Certificate [D: 062F9D11HO0OB1AC



COPY

.S, BANK NATTONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,
PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW
VE. NO. 2013-Cv-0001447-MF
MATTIIEW 5. SLUSSER, IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANT(S)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell, Krug & Haller, sets forth as of the date
the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed, the following information concemning the real property
located at 715 STEINRUCK ROAD BENTON, PA 17814:

1.  Name and address of the Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

MATTHEW S. SLUSSER
715 STEINRUCK ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment, if different from that listed. in (1}
above: SAME

3. Name and address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

UCC Direct Services _
P. 0. Box 29071
Glendale, CA 91209-9071

PRA Receivables Management, LLC
10 Orchard — Suite 100
Lake Forest, CA 92630

National Capital Management, LLC
8245 Tournament Drive

Suite 230

Memphis, TN 38125

4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every meortgage ol record:

PLAINTIFF HEREIN (AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW):



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
UNKNOWN

6. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the properly and
whose inlerest may be affected by the sale: UNKNOWN

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affecled by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
715 STEINRUCK ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

LAURIE LAUBACH
715 STEINRUCK ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

(In the preceding information, where addresses could not be reasonably ascertained, the same is
indicated.)

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and beliel. T understand that false statements hercin are made subject to the

-~

penalties of 18 PA C.S. Scction 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoriti ,/://
— ______._-—-—'—""'_.‘ ..;--—""‘_7___,_.-«-*“—""'---

Leon ¥ Haller PA [.D. #15700
Purcell, Krug & Haller

1719 North Front Street
Harmrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178

DATE: December 11,2013



TO TIIE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution in Mortgage Foreclosure
styled as follows:

Plaintiff: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

VS,

Defendant(s): MATTHEW 8. SLUSSER

Filed to No. 2013-CV-0001447-MF

INSTRUCTIONS

This is real estlale execution. The property is located at:
715 STEINRUCK ROAD BENTON, PA 17814
(A more complete legal description accompanies these documents. )
The parties to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as follows:
MATTHEW S. SLUSSER, 715 STEINRUCK ROAD BENTON, PA 17814

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sherilf to any Plaintiff herein for
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

NOW, December 7, 2013 the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability 1o proleul the property

described in the above execution by insurance, which insurance is hercby waived. -~~~

ieonﬁaller

Attorney for Plaintiff
PA 1.D. #15700



SHORT LEGAL FOR ADVERTISING:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Benton, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, containing 10.014 acres of land, and having thereon erecled a
dwelling house known as 715 Stcinruck Road, Benton, PA 17814,

PARCEL NO. 03-04-001-05
Reference Columbia County Deed Instrument No. 2006-06134.

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF MATITHEW S. SLUSSER ON COLUMBIA COUNTY
JUDGMENT NO. 2013-CV-0001447-MF



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of tand situate in the Township of Benton, County of
Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of l'ownship Route No. 668, and in line of lands now or formerly
of Martha Brown; THIENCL along the line of lands now or formerly of Martha Brown, North 20 degrees
37 minutes Wesl, one hundred and scventy and twenty four hundredths (170.24) feet to an iron pipe
corner; THENCE along the same, North 62 degrees 58 minutes West ninety (90) feet to an iron pipe
comner; THENCE along the same, South 44 degrees 31 minutes West, four hundred and ninety and thirty
four hundredihs (490.34) feet to an iron pipe corner located in the line of lands now or formerly of
David Brown; THENCE along linc of lands now or formerly of David Brown, North 64 degrees 18
minutes West, two hundred and eighteen and fifty two hundredths (218.52) feet to a corner; THENCE
along line of lands now or formerly of Owen Young, North 5 degrees 37 minutes East, scven hundred
and thirty six and seven hundredths (736.07) feet to an iron pin corner; THENCE along the lands now or
formerly of Tim R, Charles and Linda F. Charles, his wile, South 86 degrees 17 minutes 6 seconds East,
[ive hundred and seventy seven and seventy two hundredths (577.72) feet to an iron pin corner,
THENCE along the lands now or formerly of Robert Miller, South 6 degrees 17 minutes West, two
hundred (200} fect to a point; THENCE along ihe same, South 81 degrees 28 minutes East, ninety nine
and ninty nine hundredths (99.99) feet to a point located in the center line of Township Roule No. 668;
THENCE along the center line of Township Route No. 668, South 2 degrees 39 minutes East, thirty two
and forty six hundredths (32.46) [eet 1o a point; THENCE by the same, South 13 degrees 21 minutes
East one hundred and three and sixty hundredths (103.60) feet to a point; THENCE by the same, South 7
degrees 15 minutes East, one hundred ninety four and forty seven hundredths (194.47) feet to a point;
THENCE by the same, South 27 degrees, 1 minute West, seventy two and seventy seven hundredths
(72.77) feet 1o a point; THENCE along the same, South 59 degrees 42 minutes West, seventy one and
forty six hundredths (71.46) feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 10.014 acres of land.

HAVING THEREON erecied a dwelling house known as 715 Steinruck Roead, Benton, PA 17814,
PARCEL NO. 03-04-001-05

BEING THE SAME premises which Mark E. Travelpiece et al, by deed dated 06/16/06 and recorded
06/19/06 in Columbia County Deed Instrument No. 2006-06134, granted and conveyed unto Matthew S.
Slusser.,

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and rescrvations of coal, oil, gas, mining
rights of way, exceptions, condilions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in

this or prior instruments of record.

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF MATTHEW S. SLUSSER ON COLUMBIA COUNTY
JUDGMENT NO. 2013-CV-0001447-MF



TOTHE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

REQUEST FOR SERVICE

DATE: Decemher 7, 2013

FROM:

[.eon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY

VS.

MATTHEW S. SLUSSER

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
No. 2013-CV-0001447-MF

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT: MATTHEW S. SLUSSER

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE":

715 STEINRUCK ROAD BENTON, PA 17814

Requested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquirc
Altorney for Plaintifl
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